Section 3 – External Auditor Report and Certificate 2020/21

In respect of

GODALMING TOWN COUNCIL - SU0039

1 Respective responsibilities of the body and the auditor

This authority is responsible for ensuring that its financial management is adequate and effective and that it has a sound system of internal control. The authority prepares an Annual Governance and Accountability Return in accordance with Proper Practices which:

- summarises the accounting records for the year ended 31 March 2021; and
- confirms and provides assurance on those matters that are relevant to our duties and responsibilities as external auditors.

Our responsibility is to review Sections 1 and 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return in accordance with guidance issued by the National Audit Office (NAO) on behalf of the Comptroller and Auditor General (see note below). Our work does not constitute an audit carried out in accordance with International Standards on Auditing (UK & Ireland) and does not provide the same level of assurance that such an audit would do.

2 External auditor report 2020/21
Except for the matters reported below, on the basis of our review of Sections 1 and 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return (AGAR), in our opinion the information in Sections 1 and 2 of the AGAR is in accordance with Proper Practices and no other matters have come to our attention giving cause for concern that relevant legislation and regulatory requirements have not been met.
The AGAR has not been approved in accordance with the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015:
 Section 2 was approved before Section 1.
Other matters not affecting our opinion which we draw to the attention of the authority:
None
NOTE
3 External auditor certificate 2020/21
O L AIGUIALAUUUU GEUULAIG / U/ U//

We certify that we have completed our review of Sections 1 and 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return, and discharged our responsibilities under the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, for the year ended 31 March 2021

Maron Lot 1.				
External Auditor Name				
	PKF LITTLEJOHN LLP			
External Auditor Signature	PKFslittlejohnRUPTRED	Date	12/08/2021	
* Note: the NAO issued guidance applicable to external auditors' work on limited assurance reviews in Auditor Guidance Note AGN/02. The AGN is available from the NAO website (www.nao.org.uk)				



Email

To: finance@godalming-tc.gov.uk Date: 16 August 2021

Organisation: Godalming Town Council Our ref: SU0039

From: sba@pkf-l.com Your ref:

Dear Ms Tong

Thank you for your email.

We can confirm that we raised the 'except for matter' on the basis of the information provided (see attached). The council stated that the Annual Governance Statement was approved on 23/4/2021, and that the date the Accounting Statements was approved was 22/04/2021.

We note from the Council Minutes you have provided that the date of approval for the Annual Governance Statement was incorrectly entered and should have been 22/04/2021, and therefore the AGAR was approved in accordance with the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015.

Once we issue our opinion and certify closure we are unable to reissue our report, however this email may be placed alongside the External Auditor Report.

Kind Regards

SBA Team PKF

sba@pkf-l.com

Tel: +44 (0)20 7516 2200 • www.pkf-l.com
PKF Littlejohn LLP • 15 Westferry Circus • Canary Wharf • London E14 4HD

If there are any problems receiving this message please telephone +44 (0)20 7516 2200

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorised to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.